



These invaluable lessons are the reasons we are ready for tomorrow, today.



Financial Highlights

| In KRW Billions | 2012 | 2011 |
|------------------------------------|---------|---------|
| Income Statements | | |
| Sales | 5,883.7 | 6,457.4 |
| Operating Income | 223.8 | 839.0 |
| Income before Income Tax | 133.7 | 758.4 |
| Net Income | 129.6 | 505.6 |
| Net Financing Cost | 64.6 | 156.6 |
| Balance Sheets | | |
| Total Assets | 4,410.7 | 4,714.2 |
| Total Liabilities | 2,752.4 | 3,157.2 |
| Total Equity | 1,658.4 | 1,557.1 |
| Key Figures | | |
| Operating Margin | 3.8% | 13.0% |
| Debt-to-Equity Ratio | 166.0% | 202.8% |
| Earnings per Share in KRW | 4,959 | 24,723 |
| Return on Equity | 8.1% | 41.3% |
| Interest Coverage Ratio | 2.21x | 5.99x |
| Dividend per Ordinary Share in KRW | 2,000 | 2,000 |
| Capital Expenditures | 313.9 | 277.2 |

